



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Date: May 8, 2018 CONTACT: Rochelle Edwards Marketing & Communications Manager Phone: 843.875.8000 Rochelle.Edwards@kiongroup.com

KION North America launches KION NA Cares Initiative

SUMMERVILLE, S.C. — This year, KION North America has implemented a new corporate social responsibility initiative called KION NA Cares. The goal and purpose of this initiative are to demonstrate a high-level of commitment to improving the community and sustaining the environment.

KION NA Cares focuses on three segments: education and workplace development; safety and environmental sustainability; and building a stronger community.

On April 13, KION NA Cares participated in its first event—a beach clean-up at Folly Beach County Park in collaboration with the <u>South Carolina Aquarium</u> and <u>Charleston County Parks</u>. Over the course of two hours, a team of 20 employees collected 229 pieces of trash and built 450 linear feet of fence around the sand dunes.

"Corporate social responsibility extends beyond the four walls of our facility in Summerville," said David Brown, director of human resources at KION North America. "Our intent with the KION NA Cares initiative is to give our employees the opportunity to be stewards of their community."

Future KION NA Cares events are already scheduled including volunteer teams to serve at the <u>Ronald McDonald</u> <u>House of Charleston</u> and <u>Lowcountry Food Bank</u>, as well as a stuff-the-truck event to benefit <u>Dorchester Habitat</u> <u>for Humanity</u>.

###

KION North America Corporation

Headquartered in Summerville, S.C., <u>KION North America Corporation</u> is a member of the KION GROUP AG, one of the world's two leading manufacturers of industrial trucks. Their brand companies, Linde, Baoli and STILL serve the specific requirements of the U.S., Canadian and Mexican markets with a comprehensive and complementary product portfolio. Their products are known for their innovative technologies, low energy consumption and low operating costs.

Disclaimer

This release contains forward-looking statements that are subject to various risks and uncertainties. Future results could differ materially from those described in these forward-looking statements due to certain factors, e.g. changes in business, economic and competitive conditions, regulatory reforms, results of technical studies, foreign exchange rate fluctuations, and the availability of financing. We do not undertake any responsibility to update the forward-looking statements in this release.